BROOKVALE GROBY LEARNING CAMPUS

Valuing Everyone, Achieving Excellence

Will Teece, Headteacher

Telephone: 0116 287 9921 Website: www.brookvalegroby.com

BGLC SCHOOL TRANSPORT FOR 2024/25

Summary Contract for Travel — (to be re-issued in the new academic year)

Contract for Travel on BGLC Bus Services (issued to Parents/Carers)

Payment Payment is required for the full academic year of 190 days and is
not subject to student attendance or bus usage. Payment should be
made in accordance with the schedule set by the school. Non—
payment will result in a bus pass being withdrawn and the student
will not be allowed to travel on the bus.

Bus Passes If a pass is lost, a charge of £5 will be made for issue of a
replacement. Passes are not transferrable between services and
under no circumstances should your child lend their pass to another
student to use. Students are required to show their bus pass to the
driver on every journey. Repeated no showing of passes will result
in travel being refused.

Safety Students must remain in their seats, wearing seat belts (where
provided), until the required bus stop is reached. Students must not
do anything to distract the driver’s attention and in so doing
jeopardise the safety of fellow passengers.

Food and Drink Students are not allowed to eat food or drink whilst on the bus. This
is to avoid spillages / litter/ the temptation for food throwing.
Respect Students must leave the bus in the condition in which it was found,

not leaving any litter or causing any damage. Students must talk to
the driver in a polite manner.

Be Kind Students must follow the school’s motto by being kind to other
students on the bus.
Sanctions Any student found not to be following the above will be liable to

sanctions, including temporary and permanent exclusion from
travel with the loss of any monies paid.

Brookvale Groby Learning Campus, Ratby Road, Groby, Leicester LE6 OFP.  E: Reception@brookvalegroby.com www.brookvalegroby.com




Bus Routes

Pick up & drop off point TIME
Hinckley Road - The Red Cow Leicester Forest East 7.52
Hinckley Road / Kings Drive Leicester Forest East 7.54
Hinckley Road / Braunstone Cross Roads Leicester Forest East 7.57
Hinckley Road / Braunstone Way (Hinckley Road | Braunstone 7.59
Roundabout)
Hinckley Road — Braunstone Leisure Centre Braunstone 8.00
Hinckley Road — Dovelands School Western Park 8.02
Petworth Drive (just inside) New Parks 8.05
Aikman Avenue/Coates Avenue* New Parks 8.08
New Parks Way/Kemp Road* New Parks 8.12
A50 Junc. of Glenfield Frith Drive Glenfield 8.14
A50 Junc. of Faire Road Glenfield 8.16
BGLC Campus 8.30
*Due to ongoing roadworks, the route will
continue along Aikman Avenue emerging at the
Fire Station onto New Parks Way to the New
Parks Way/Kemp Road Layby stop

Pick up & drop off point TIME
Station Road junction triangle bus stop Desford 7.55
Main Street, near Shops Kirby Muxloe 8.06
Elmtree Avenue (UP HILL) — Opp. Forge Close Glenfield 8.11
Elmtree Avenue (UP HILL) — Opp One Stop Shop | Glenfield 8.13
The Railway Inn, Station Road Glenfield 8.23

BGLC Campus 8.30

Brookvale Groby Learning Campus, Ratby Road, Groby, Leicester LEé OFP.

E: Reception@brookvalegroby.com

www.brookvalegroby.com




Pick up & drop off point TIME
Hinckley Rd / Holmfield Ave West Leicester Forest East 7.50
Hinckley Drive / Kings Drive Leicester Forest East 7.53
Kirby Lane / Forest rise Bus Stop Leicester Forest East 7.55
Station Rd, opp Library Kirby Muxloe 7.58
Main Street, opp Church Hall Kirby Muxloe 8.01
Elmtree Avenue (UP HILL) — Opp. Forge Close Glenfield 8.04
Elmtree Avenue (UP HILL) — Opp One Stop Shop Glenfield 8.06
Station Road, Railway Inn Glenfield 8.11

BGLC Campus 8.30

Brookvale Groby Learning Campus, Ratby Road, Groby, Leicester LEé OFP.

Pick up & drop off point TIME
Main Street — Outside Co-op Store Markfield 7.45
London Road/Chitterman Way Markfield 7.47
Launde Rd, just after Countryman Way, 2™ Markfield 7.50
turn
Markfield Lane, opp Field Head Hotel Car Park | Markfield 7.52
Main Street Bus Stop near no.59 Newtown Linford 7.55
Bradgate Park opp Tea Rooms Newtown Linford 7.56
Bradgate Road Bus Stop, opp 472 (Wooden Newtown Linford 7.57
Stags Head)
Bradgate Rd Bus Stop Long Close Anstey 8.00
Link Rd, Anstey Martin School Anstey 8.02
Cropston Road, Anstey Nomads Anstey 8.04
Cropston Road — after Co-op Anstey 8.06
Different rate for these users:
Gynsill Lane, Bus Stop just prior to island Glenfield 8.15
Station Road (stop outside The Nags Head) by | Glenfield 8.18
The Square
Station Road outside Panasonic Shop/Railway | Glenfield 8.20
Inn

BGLC Campus 8.30

E: Reception@brookvalegroby.com

www.brookvalegroby.com




Bus Parking & Pick Up Locations on BGLC Campus

Roundabout and Reception

Brookvale Groby Learning Campus, Ratby Road, Groby, Leicester LEé OFP.  E: Reception@brookvalegroby.com www.brookvalegroby.com




